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Master Tournament (MTO)  Biel International Chess Festival 2021
Last update 04.08.2021 17:07:33

SNo Name RtgI RtgN FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Rk. Rp Group
3 GM Donchenko Alexander 2652 0 GER ½ 0 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 5 27 2451 MTO
17 GM Wagner Dennis 2572 0 GER 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 5,5 11 2583 MTO
31 IM Gschnitzer Adrian 2420 2402 GER 1 0 1 0 1 0 ½ 1 0 4,5 34 2368 MTO
36 IM Seul Georg 2372 0 GER ½ 1 0 ½ 1 0 ½ 1 ½ 5 29 2408 MTO
43 FM Stelmaszyk Nico 2296 0 GER 0 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ 4,5 37 2384 MTO
44 IM Löffler Markus 2295 2312 GER 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 ½ ½ 4 48 2183 MTO
47 FM Wacker Peter 2263 0 GER 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 73 1936 MTO
63 Kornitzky Tino 2083 2105 GER 0 1 0 ½ ½ 1 0 0 0 3 61 2325 MTO
69 Ermitsch Magnus 2039 0 GER 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 ½ 1 3,5 59 2156 MTO
71 Ohler Julius 2014 0 GER ½ 0 0 0 ½ 0 1 ½ 0 2,5 71 2028 MTO

Player overview for GER
Results of the last round for GER

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
9 8 9 GM Narayanan S.L. 2624 5 ½ - ½ 5 GM Wagner Dennis 2572 17
9 11 30 IM NR Vignesh 2428 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ GM Donchenko Alexander 2652 3
9 13 31 IM Gschnitzer Adrian 2420 4½ 0 - 1 4½ GM Yuffa Daniil 2578 16
9 17 36 IM Seul Georg 2372 4½ ½ - ½ 4 GM Korpa Bence 2536 21
9 21 43 FM Stelmaszyk Nico 2296 4 ½ - ½ 3½ IM Omar Noaman 2367 37
9 24 44 IM Löffler Markus 2295 3½ ½ - ½ 3½ Manukonda Arun 2033 70
9 32 46 FM Ammar Sedrani 2274 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Ohler Julius 2014 71
9 35 69 Ermitsch Magnus 2039 2½ 1 - 0 2 FM Borner Daniel 2133 59
9 37 47 FM Wacker Peter 2263 1 0 not paired
9 38 63 Kornitzky Tino 2083 3 0 not paired
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Player details for GER

Rd. SNo Name RtgI RtgN FED Pts. Res. w-we
GM Donchenko Alexander  2652 GER Rp:2451 Pts. 5

1 39 FM Tahay Alexis 2349 0 FRA 4,5 w ½ -0,36
2 36 IM Seul Georg 2372 0 GER 5 s 0 -0,84
3 54 WIM Gueci Tea 2179 0 ITA 4,5 w 1 0,08
4 41 WGM Dordzhieva Dinara 2311 0 RUS 4,5 s 1 0,12
5 23 GM Valsecchi Alessio 2527 0 ITA 5,5 w ½ -0,17
6 27 GM Budisavljevic Luka 2509 0 SRB 5,5 s ½ -0,19
7 29 IM Raja Harshit 2484 0 IND 5 s ½ -0,22
8 25 GM NR Visakh 2516 0 IND 5,5 w ½ -0,18
9 30 IM NR Vignesh 2428 0 IND 5 s ½ -0,28

GM Wagner Dennis  2572 GER Rp:2583 Pts. 5,5
1 53 WGM Doluhanova Evgeniya 2179 0 UKR 4,5 w 1 0,08
2 58 Schweizer Simon 2142 2179 JPN 3 s 1 0,08
3 6 GM Banusz Tamas 2631 0 HUN 6,5 w ½ 0,08
4 2 GM Eljanov Pavel 2671 0 UKR 6 s ½ 0,14
5 10 GM Erdos Viktor 2614 0 HUN 6,5 w ½ 0,06
6 1 GM Saleh Salem A.R. 2682 0 UAE 7 w ½ 0,15
7 28 IM Kalyan Arjun 2503 0 IND 5 s ½ -0,1
8 29 IM Raja Harshit 2484 0 IND 5 w ½ -0,12
9 9 GM Narayanan S.L. 2624 0 IND 5,5 s ½ 0,07

IM Gschnitzer Adrian  2420 GER Rp:2368 Pts. 4,5
1 67 Heer Stephan 2063 2048 SUI 4 w 1 0,11
2 14 GM Puranik Abhimanyu 2589 0 IND 5,5 s 0 -0,28
3 58 Schweizer Simon 2142 2179 JPN 3 w 1 0,17
4 10 GM Erdos Viktor 2614 0 HUN 6,5 s 0 -0,25
5 43 FM Stelmaszyk Nico 2296 0 GER 4,5 w 1 0,33
6 21 GM Korpa Bence 2536 0 HUN 4,5 w 0 -0,34
7 41 WGM Dordzhieva Dinara 2311 0 RUS 4,5 s ½ -0,15
8 53 WGM Doluhanova Evgeniya 2179 0 UKR 4,5 s 1 0,2
9 16 GM Yuffa Daniil 2578 0 RUS 5,5 w 0 -0,29

IM Seul Georg  2372 GER Rp:2408 Pts. 5
1 73 Dornieden Jonas 2001 0 SUI 3,5 s ½ -0,4
2 3 GM Donchenko Alexander 2652 0 GER 5 w 1 0,84
3 12 GM Murali Karthikeyan 2606 0 IND 7 w 0 -0,21
4 51 IM Al Hosani Omran 2197 0 UAE 4 s ½ -0,23
5 53 WGM Doluhanova Evgeniya 2179 0 UKR 4,5 w 1 0,25
6 18 GM Dragnev Valentin 2569 0 AUT 5 s 0 -0,25
7 49 WIM Blagojevic Tijana 2222 0 SRB 4,5 w ½ -0,2
8 40 IM J Sai Agni Jeevitesh 2322 0 IND 4,5 s 1 0,43
9 21 GM Korpa Bence 2536 0 HUN 4,5 w ½ 0,22

FM Stelmaszyk Nico  2296 GER Rp:2384 Pts. 4,5
1 7 GM Chigaev Maksim 2630 0 RUS 5,5 s 0 -0,12
2 60 Giacomini Hector 2104 0 FRA 3 w 1 0,25
3 15 GM Gukesh Dommaraju 2578 0 IND 6,5 s ½ 0,34
4 27 GM Budisavljevic Luka 2509 0 SRB 5,5 w ½ 0,27
5 31 IM Gschnitzer Adrian 2420 2402 GER 4,5 s 0 -0,33
6 66 Vasquez Toledo Cristian 2064 0 CHI 3,5 w ½ -0,29
7 5 GM Chithambaram Aravindh 2641 0 IND 5 s ½ 0,39
8 58 Schweizer Simon 2142 2179 JPN 3 s 1 0,29
9 37 IM Omar Noaman 2367 0 UAE 4 w ½ 0,1

IM Löffler Markus  2295 GER Rp:2183 Pts. 4
1 8 GM Ganguly Surya Shekhar 2625 0 IND 6 w 0 -0,12
2 63 Kornitzky Tino 2083 2105 GER 3 s 0 -0,77
3 57 CM Ferster Fabian 2143 2167 LIE 3 w 1 0,3
4 55 WIM Rakhmangulova Anastasiya 2167 0 UKR 4 s 1 0,33
5 25 GM NR Visakh 2516 0 IND 5,5 w 0 -0,22
6 73 Dornieden Jonas 2001 0 SUI 3,5 s 1 0,15
7 34 IM Bänziger Fabian 2392 2382 SUI 4,5 w 0 -0,37
8 65 IM Sultan Ibrahim 2076 0 UAE 3,5 s ½ -0,28
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9 70 Manukonda Arun 2033 0 IND 4 w ½ -0,32
FM Wacker Peter  2263 GER Rp:1936 Pts. 1

1 11 GM R Praggnanandhaa 2608 0 IND 5,5 s 0 -0,11
2 64 WIM Gomez Barrera Javiera Belen 2083 0 CHI 3 w 0 -0,74
3 62 Paladini Jean-Michel 2084 2101 SUI 3 s 1 0,27
4 66 Vasquez Toledo Cristian 2064 0 CHI 3,5 w 0 -0,76
5 69 Ermitsch Magnus 2039 0 GER 3,5 s 0 -0,78
6 - not paired - -   - - - 0 
7 - not paired - -   - - - 0 
8 - not paired - -   - - - 0 
9 - not paired - -   - - - 0 

 Kornitzky Tino  2083 GER Rp:2325 Pts. 3
1 27 GM Budisavljevic Luka 2509 0 SRB 5,5 s 0 -0,08
2 44 IM Löffler Markus 2295 2312 GER 4 w 1 0,77
3 35 IM Haimovich Tal 2388 0 ISR 4,5 s 0 -0,14
4 48 WGM Eric Jovana 2250 0 SRB 4,5 w ½ 0,22
5 42 FM Fecker Noah 2309 2318 SUI 4 s ½ 0,29
6 50 Pahud Cédric 2200 2214 SUI 3 w 1 0,66
7 - not paired - -   - - - 0 
8 - not paired - -   - - - 0 
9 - not paired - -   - - - 0 

 Ermitsch Magnus  2039 GER Rp:2156 Pts. 3,5
1 - not paired - -   - - - 0 
2 51 IM Al Hosani Omran 2197 0 UAE 4 s 0 -0,29
3 52 Salzgeber Frank 2183 2214 SUI 3 w 1 0,69
4 49 WIM Blagojevic Tijana 2222 0 SRB 4,5 s 0 -0,26
5 47 FM Wacker Peter 2263 0 GER 1 w 1 0,78
6 53 WGM Doluhanova Evgeniya 2179 0 UKR 4,5 s 0 -0,31
7 58 Schweizer Simon 2142 2179 JPN 3 w 0 -0,36
8 45 FM Kamber Bruno 2275 2282 SUI 3 s ½ 0,3
9 59 FM Borner Daniel 2133 2154 SUI 2 w 1 0,63

 Ohler Julius  2014 GER Rp:2028 Pts. 2,5
1 34 IM Bänziger Fabian 2392 2382 SUI 4,5 w ½ 0,41
2 10 GM Erdos Viktor 2614 0 HUN 6,5 s 0 -0,08
3 41 WGM Dordzhieva Dinara 2311 0 RUS 4,5 w 0 -0,15
4 54 WIM Gueci Tea 2179 0 ITA 4,5 s 0 -0,28
5 57 CM Ferster Fabian 2143 2167 LIE 3 w ½ 0,17
6 55 WIM Rakhmangulova Anastasiya 2167 0 UKR 4 s 0 -0,3
7 - bye - -   - - - 1 
8 56 CM Zimmermann Luc 2151 0 NED 3 w ½ 0,18
9 46 FM Ammar Sedrani 2274 0 UAE 3,5 s 0 -0,18

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr569013.aspx?lan=1
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